

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23528-23531/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in RSA No.456/2000,  
RSA No.457/2000, WP No.1649/2001 & WP No.4302/2001 of The HIGH COURT  
OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of S.L.P.Nos.23530-23521 of 2005)

Date: 20/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit  
Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder  
affidavit, if any. Place the matter thereupon.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master