

7
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.8-11 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23528-23531/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in RSA No. 456/2000 & RSA
No. 457/2000 & WP No. 1649/2001 & WP No. 4302/2001 of The HIGH COURT
OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution,c/delay and setting aside abatement)
(with office report)

Date: 01/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.for
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.for
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Substitution allowed. Abatement is set aside.

The application Nos.8-11 are allowed accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master