

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23528-23531/2005

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Raising additional grounds, withdrawal of slp)

Date: 13/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.
23528,23529 of 2005.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last
chance, for effecting service of notice on respondent Nos.
2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 23530,23531 of 2005 by registered
post with acknowledgment due.

Registry to clarify about service position of other
respondents in each matter.

Item No.10

It is submitted by the learned counsel for
respondent No.1 in SLP(C) NO. 23528,23529 of 2005 that
respondent No.1 to be permitted to effect dasti service on
respondent Nos. 2 and 3 being proforma respondents.

Request is allowed.

Steps to be taken within a week.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within
four weeks.

List again on 12.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj