

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23528-23531/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in RSA No. 456/2000 & RSA No. 457/2000 & WP No. 1649/2001 & WP No. 4302/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Raising additional grounds
I.A. No. 12-15 (Appln. for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 03/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG,
 Mr. G.V.Chandrashekhar, Adv.
 Mr. N.K.Verma, Adv.
 Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. P.C.Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

 Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Status quo as regards to the title shall be
maintained by the parties.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master