

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 16-19/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 170-173/2011

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.  
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in I.As. No. 16-19 of 2016 of  
2016 (Applns. For early hearing), which are hereby dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master