

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 170-173/2011

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH(DEAD) BY LRS.&amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Deeksha Gujral, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sanya Sud, Adv.  
For Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
  
Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.  
For Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR  
  
Mr. Anand Sanjay Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.  
For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR  
  
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paarivendham, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. M. Karthiga, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel appearing on behalf of one of the respondents, due to some personal problem of the arguing counsel, list these appeals next week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR