

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 170-173/2011

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sanya Sud, Adv.
For Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Farhat J. Rehamani, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
For Mr. Rajeev Singh, AORMr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharjm Singh, Adv.
For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AORMr. Nagmohan Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishab Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. M. Karthiga, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Deep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Ivan, Adv.
For Mr. K. Paarivendhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties in part.

We are not happy with the attitude of the State of Karnataka in not assisting this Court properly, knowing specifically that the matter is coming up for hearing. The State has not produced any original record before this Court, when the basis of the appeal is that the respondents are claiming valuable land of the University by fraud and forged documents, .

In the circumstances, by giving last opportunity, we direct the concerned Secretary and officers in the Revenue Department of the State of Karnataka, to appear before this Court with relevant original record on Tuesday, the 20th February, 2018.

List these appeals on 20th February, 2018 as part heard.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR