

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 170-173/2011

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON' BLE N.V. RAMANA AND HON'BLE S. ABDUL NAZEER, JJ.)

Date : 20-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Sanya Sud, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

State of Karnataka Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Addl.Adv.General
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Md. Afzal Ansari, Adv.

Officers present in Mr. D. Ranadeep IAS

Court

Deputy Commissioner, Mysore
Mr. T. Ramesh Babu, Tahsildar, Mysore
Ms. D. Bharathi
Registrar, University of Mysore
Mr. M.S. Bopanna,
S.D.A., Taluk Office, Mysore

Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. L. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.
For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Nagmohan Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishab Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Deep Singh, Adv.
Ms. M. Karthiga, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Paarivendan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the application along with the affidavit of the Principal Secretary, Revenue Department, Government of Karnataka, for exemption from personal appearance in Court on 20th February, 2018, which has been handed over in the Court. The same be taken on record.

In view of the reasons stated in the affidavit, the aforesaid application for exemption from personal appearance in Court on 20th February, 2018 is allowed.

To assist the Court, Mr. Devadatt Kamat, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Karnataka along with other officers appeared in these appeals.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR