

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 170-173/2011

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAJIAH (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshit P., Angadi, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Dharm Singh, Addv.  
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Nagmohan Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.  
Ms. M. Karthiga, Adv.  
Mr. K. Paarivendhan, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer pronounced the Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

BRANCH OFFICER